HB1328 L.004

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Business, Labor, Economic, & Workforce

Development.

HB14-1328 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 9, line 13, strike "ADVANCED AND".
- 2 Page 10, line 21, before "SATELLITE" insert "BROADBAND".
- 3 Page 11, line 23, strike "ADVANCED AND".
- 4 Page 12, strike line 14 and substitute "APPLICATION AND MAP TO THE
- 5 BOARD; THE BOARD OF COUNTY".
- 6 Page 12, line 16, strike "SERVED." and substitute "SERVED; AND AN
- 7 INCUMBENT PROVIDER.".
- 8 Page 13, strike line 3 and substitute "FUND FOR INFRASTRUCTURE
- 9 PURPOSES ONLY AND NOT FOR OPERATIONS;".
- 10 Page 13, line 17, strike "USER;" and substitute "USER THAT LACKS ACCESS
- 11 TO BROADBAND SERVICE AT MEASURABLE SPEEDS GREATER THAN
- 12 FIFTY-SIX KILOBITS PER SECOND;".
- Page 15, strike line 6 and substitute:
- 14 "(IV) PROHIBIT AN APPLICANT FROM USING GRANT AWARD
- 15 MONEYS TO OFFER, PROVIDE, OR SELL BROADBAND SERVICES IN AN AREA
- 16 NOT MEETING THE DEFINITION OF UNSERVED AREA.".

** *** ** *** **

